

01-05-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12-13-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

101236601

Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Western Skyland Corporation	June 17, 1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California Corporation
Passiving Porty	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ewanted.com Corporation	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ewanted.com Corporation	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ewanted.com Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ewanted.com Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) PO Box P	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ewanted.com Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) PO Box P  Address (line 2)	
Name Ewanted.com Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) PO Box P	California  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Name Ewanted.com Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) PO Box P  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Los Altos  City  Individual General Partnership	California  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Jip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name Ewanted.com Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) PO Box P  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Los Altos  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	California  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0743

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 685 9270				
Name	Kevin H. Fortin, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Twin Oaks Office Plaza, Suite	112		
Address (line 2)	477 Ninth Avenue			
Address (line 3)	San Mateo, CA 94402			
Address (line 4)				
Pages		ages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 2	
Trademark #	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) o	<del></del>	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	lemark Application Number	(s) Registr	ation Number(s)	
75/705,184				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1				
Fee Amount	· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		
	f Payment: Enclo	· · ·	\$ [40	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	D	eposit Account Number:	#	
	Α	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Kevin H. Fort	in, Esq.	huin Fortin	11/2/99	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0744

## ASSIGNMENT OF EWANTED

ASSIGNMENT. For full and adequate consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, WESTERN SKYLAND CORPORATION, a California corporation (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, grants, and conveys to EWANTED.COM CORPORATION, a California corporation (the "Assignees") all its right, title, and interests to the domaine name and trade name "eWanted.com", and any and all inventions, domaine names, websites, trade secrets, formulae, process engineering, technical data, artworks, schematic drawings, secret processes, engineering drawings, proprietary rights, proprietary knowledge, know-how, computer software, algorithms, source code (including annotation), object code, flow charts, trademarks, service marks and any other marks, logos, copyrights, and patents and all applications therefor, registrations thereof and licenses in respect thereof directly or indirectly connected with or related to eWanted.com, its software, domaine names and internet website ("eWanted Assets").

REPRESENTATIONS. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has good and marketable rights, title, and interest in the domaine name and "eWanted Assets" and that eWanted Assets are free and clear of liens, pledges, charges, encumbrances, equities, claims, covenants, conditions, or restrictions. Assignor further represents or warrants that the eWanted Assets are free from any defect or condition that would affect their use, and that no person or entity has made or threatened to make any claim that Assignor is a material violation or infringement of any copyright, license, domaine name, trade name, trademark, service mark, brand mark, brand name, or any other proprietary or trade right of any third party with regard to eWanted Assets or the domaine trade name "eWanted.com", and no director, employee, or consultant of Seller owns, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, any rights, title, interest in the eWanted Assets.

NECESSARY DOCUMENTS. Assignor shall execute any documents required to abandon said domaine name, trade names and/or transfer such rights to the Assignee and agrees to perform such additional acts and execute such additional documents as are necessary to carry out this Assignment. Assignee shall prepare such additional documents in connection with this Assignment as it or it's counsel deem necessary or appropriate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of June, 1999.

WESTERN SKYLAND CORPORATION

President

FIRAS GHANNE

TRADEMARK
1 REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 12/13/1999**